
 

 

  Himachal Pradesh 

        Jal Shakti Vibhag 

                                  NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

                         Sealed item rate tenders on the form 6&8 are invited by 

the Executive Engineer, JSV Division, Kullu on behalf of the Governor of H.P for the 

following works from the approved and eligible contractors, enlisted in JSV 

Department. 

TENDER SCHEDULE:- 

 

1. Date and time of issue of tender form:-  23.02.2024 upto 05:00 P.M. 
2. Date and time of receipt of tenders:-  26.02.2024 upto 11:00 A.M. 
3. Date and time of opening of tenders:-  26.02.2024 at 3:30 P.M. 

 
   The earnest money in the shape of FDR duly pledged in favour of 

the Executive Engineer, JSV Division Kullu should be attached with each tender case. 

Tender without earnest money shall summarily be rejected. The tender form will be 

issue from the office after scrutiny of their application. If the office happens to be 

closed on the Date of receipt of the tenders as specified above the tenders will be 

received and opened on the next working day at the same time and venue. The tender 

forms and other detailed conditions can be downloaded from the website 

www.hpiph.org or can be had from the office of Executive Engineer JSV Division Kullu 

upto 5:00 PM dated 23.02.2024. 

Job 

No. 1 

Name of 

work 

A/R & M/O WSS Linger, Bansu,  in Tehsil & Distt Kullu (H.P) 

(SH:- Operation and maintenance of Gravity Main and 

Distribution network for 6 months 

Estimated Cost: Rs.3,37,901/- Earnest Money: Rs 7,000/- Time Limit:-6 Months, 
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  

Job 

No. 2 

Name of 

work 

A/R & M/O WSS Silling, Bargan in Tehsil & Distt Kullu (H.P) 

(SH:- Operation and maintenance of Gravity Main and 

Distribution network for 6 months) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.3,37,901/- Earnest Money: Rs 7,000/- Time Limit:-6 Months, 
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  

Job 

No. 3 

Name of 

work 

Providing Har Ghar Nal Se Jal to WSS Badah Shillirajgiri, WSS 

Bhullang and Balh, LWSS Badah, WSS Kamand, WSS Khalogi 

and WSS Pachali Buragran and Biyachak in tehsil Bhuntar Distt. 

Kullu (SH:- Laying, jointing and testing of GI pipe 40 mm= 3500 

Rmts from Diyaua Nallah to Storage tank at Janahl from RD 150-

3650) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,84,575/- Earnest Money: Rs 9,700/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  

Job 

No. 4 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages to WSS Hathithan, Kahudhar in 

Tehsil  Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- Relaying, Jointing with butt 

welding of GI pipe 65mm dia)   

Estimated Cost: Rs.2,21,000/- Earnest Money: Rs 4,500/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 
 
 

http://www.hpiph.org/


 

Job 

No. 5 

Name of 

work 

A/R & M/O of Tapping additional source through lift to  various 

WSS under Phatti Kashwari in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- 

Operation and maintenance of pump house of stage-I & II of 

LWSS Phatti Kashawari for a period of 6 Months) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,59,938/- Earnest Money: Rs 9,200/- Time Limit:-6 Months, 
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  

Job 

No. 6 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages to LIS Upper Mohal in Tehsil Bhuntar 

Distt. Kullu (SH:- C/O Protection wall to delivery tank ) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.3,05,931/- Earnest Money: Rs 6,200/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  

Job 

No. 7 

Name of 

work 

Stock Storage (SH:- Providing plinth protection work to Divisional 

store and sub division office building at Shamshi 

Estimated Cost: Rs.2,10,773/- Earnest Money: Rs 4,400/- Time Limit:-1 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
Job 

No. 8 

Name of 

work 

Providing LWSS to PC habitation of CV Bhulang Barahar in GP 

Bhulang & Barahar in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:-C/O 

storage tank 20,000 ltr capacity at Barogi and Protection wall to 

Storage Tank) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.3,33,466/- Earnest Money: Rs 6,700/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  

Job 

No. 9 

Name of 

work 

Source Level Augmentation of LWSS G/O villages in GP Bhuin 

Bashona in Tehsil Bhunter Distt Kullu (SH:- Laying Jointing and 

Testing GI pipe 32mm dia Node E9 to E13=520 Rmt, E9 to E10= 

250 Rmt, 25 mm dia E10 to E11- 500 Rmt, E10 to E12= 255 Rmt 

for habitation Barshogi. 

Estimated Cost: Rs.2,27,869/- Earnest Money: Rs 4,600/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
Job 

No. 

11 

Name of 

work 

Source Level Augmentation of LWSS G/O villages in GP Bhuin 

and Bashona   in Tehsil Bhunter Distt Kullu (H.P) (SH:-Laying, 

jointing and testing GI pipe 25 mm dia Node H2 to H4 = 290 Rmt, 

H5 to H6 = 270 Rmt, 32 mm dia Node H1 to H2 = 430 Rmt, H1 to 

H5 = 820 Rmt and 50 mm dia H to H1 = 510 Rmt for habitation 

Bagicha ) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.3,79,782/- Earnest Money: Rs 7,600/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  

Job 

No. 

12 

Name of 

work 

Stock Storage (SH:_ Providing and Fixing corrugated Pre-painted 

sheet at Divisional Store/Sub Division Shamshi 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,51,790/- Earnest Money: Rs 9,100/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
Job 

No. 

13 

Name of 

work 

Providing FHTC to WSS Linger Bansu Phanala Bhulang Shikari 

Shilani Baga Bai Khilli & Kareri in Tehsil Bhunter Distt Kullu 

(SH:_ Providing FHTC to each house of WSS Padhar Pahnala 

Prakshi) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.3,36,338/- Earnest Money: Rs 6,727/- Time Limit:-1 Months, 
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  



Job 

No. 

14 

Name of 

work 

R/D to Tapping additional source through lift to improve the 

various WSS under Phatti Kashawari in tehsil Bhuntar Distt. 

Kullu (HP) (SH:- SH:- C/O wire crate embankment near pump 

house building of LWSS Phatti Kashawri & excavation, Laying 

Jointing and Testing of distribution network  of various dia at 

various RS’s 

Estimated Cost: Rs.3,39,832/- Earnest Money: Rs 6,800/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

15 

Name of 

work 

Tapping additional source through Lift to various WSS under 

Phatti Kashwati in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- Excavation, 

laying , jointing and testing of GI pipe of various dia in village 

Ganakhla, Shaan & Malagati at various RD’s 

Estimated Cost: Rs.2,24,197/- Earnest Money: Rs 4,500/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

16 

Name of 

work 

A/R & M/O Sewerage Scheme Kullu Town (SH:- Crate wire 

protection for existing main trunk sewer line near SSB complex 

Loran)  

Estimated Cost: Rs.2,03,988/- Earnest Money: Rs 4,100/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

17 

Name of 

work 

PWSS to PC habitation village Jari  Mateura in Tehsil Bhuntar 

Distt. Kullu(SH:- Excavation, laying , jointing and testing of GI 

pipe 15mm, 20mm, and 50mm dia in village Kasol at various 

RD’s)  

Estimated Cost: Rs.2,07,866/- Earnest Money: Rs 4,500/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

18 

Name of 

work 

Stock Storage in Tehsil Bhunter Distt Kullu (SH:_ Repair work at 

Divisional store AE residence and Type-II Quarter) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,24,337/- Earnest Money: Rs 8,500/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

19 

Name of 

work 

Providing Har Ghar Nal Se Jal to WSS Badah Shillirajgiri, WSS 

Bhullang and Balh, LWSS Badah, WSS Kamand, WSS Khalogi 

and WSS Pachali Buragran and Biyachak in tehsil Bhuntar Distt. 

Kullu (SH:- Laying, jointing and testing of GI pipe 15 mm dia, 

25mm dia, 32mm dia and 50mm dia) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.3,72,470/- Earnest Money: Rs 7,500/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

20 

Name of 

work 

Providing LWSS to G/O villages Chong, Shilihar, Bradha, Jari, 

Arkhandi Phatti Pinni in Tehsil Bhunter Distt. Kullu H.P. (SH:- 

C/O retaining wall for protect the main storage tank front and 

back side) Phase-I 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,44,609/- Earnest Money: Rs 8,900/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

21 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages LWSS Hathitahan in Tehsil Bhuntar 

Distt. Kullu (SH:-Dewatering and removal of silt in pump house) 



Estimated Cost: Rs.2,79,644/- Earnest Money: Rs 5,600/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

22 

Name of 

work 

Repair and restoration of LWSS Phatti Peej Kharahal in Tehsil and 

Distt Kullu (SH:_ Laying, Jointing and Testing of 50mm and 

80mm dia with spot welding and laying jointing and testing of 

50mm=40 Rmt & 80mm dia =30 Rmt with butt welding) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.2,17,541/- Earnest Money: Rs 4,350/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

23 

Name of 

work 

Repair and restoration of rain damages to retrofitting of Chansari 

seogi kinja in CV Kharhal in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P)(SH:_ 

Construction of storage tank 25000 ltr Capacity and laying, 

jointing and testing of 15mm dia to 32 mm dia of GMS tube) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.3,21,485/- Earnest Money: Rs 6,450/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

24 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages to retrofitting of Lari Manari Deodhar 

in CV Kharahal in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P)(SH:- Construction 

of Plum Concrete wall and laying, jointing and testing of GI pipe of 

various dia) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.3,81,538/- Earnest Money: Rs 7,650/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

25 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages to CAD work of LIS Kharahal in Kullu 

Block Distt Kullu (SH:- C/O PCC R/Wall at RD 1050 to 1082=32 

Rmt in phase-III 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,91,442/- Earnest Money: Rs 9,850/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

26 

Name of 

work 

Repair and restoration of rain damages to retrofitting of Lari 

Manari Deodhar in CV Kharahal in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu 

(H.P)(SH:-Providing and fixing of cast steel Non Return valve 

65mm dia & cast steel sluice valve 65mm dia and 100mm dia. 

Estimated Cost: Rs.2,46,539/- Earnest Money: Rs 4,950/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

27 

Name of 

work 

Retrofitting of WSS Talogi Matarna and Trakada in CV Kharahal 

in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Laying, jointing and testing 

of GI pipe various dia in various RD in CV Kharahal and providing 

of sluice valve 65mm & 80mm dia.) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,57,057/- Earnest Money: Rs 9,150/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

28 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages to left out Panchayat i.e Dugilag 

Bashing Majhat and Mangarh in Tehsil and Distt Kullu (SH:- 

Construction of intake chamber 3 Nos Laying, jointing and testing 

of GI pipe 32mm dia. 

Estimated Cost: Rs.2,20,335/- Earnest Money: Rs 4,410/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

29 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages to PWSS to PC habitation of CV 

Baragran in tehsil and Distt Kullu (SH:- Construction of RCC 

storage tank 30,000 Ltr Capacity. 



Estimated Cost: Rs.3,58,044/- Earnest Money: Rs 7,200/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

30 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages to LWSS Sharabai Parganu LWSS 

Khokhan Jamot in Tehsil Bhunter Distt Kullu (SH:- Removal of 

silt in pump house) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.1,80,143/- Earnest Money: Rs 3,700/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

31 

Name of 

work 

A/R & M/O Sewerage Scheme Kullu Town (SH:- Raise of manhole 

chambers left out in all wards of MC Kullu 

Estimated Cost: Rs.3,08,362/- Earnest Money: Rs 6,170/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

32 

Name of 

work 

Immediate restoration of rain damages to WSS Kullu Town in 

Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Construction of random rubble 

masonry wall near Shishamatti) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.3,50,338/- Earnest Money: Rs 7,010/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

33 

Name of 

work 

Retrofitting of WSS Talogi Matarna and Trakada in CV Kharahal 

in Kullu Block Distt. Kullu (H.P)(SH:- Laying, jointing and testing 

of G.I pipe 15mm to 40mm dia at various points.) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,34,590/- Earnest Money: Rs 8,700/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

34 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages to various Hand Pumps and Pump 

Houses in Section Kharahal under Jal Shakti Sub Division Kullu 

Distt Kullu (HP) (SH:_ Providing and supplying of Tool Kit for 

Hand Pumps and Pump Houses) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.1,27,146/- Earnest Money: Rs 2,600/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

35 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages to various Hand Pumps and Pump 

Houses under Jal Shakti Sub Division Shat Distt Kullu (HP) (SH:_ 

Providing and supplying of Tool Kit for Hand Pumps and Pump 

Houses) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.1,27,146/- Earnest Money: Rs 2,600/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

36 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages to PC habitation of Samalang Tiun in 

Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Construction of RCC storage 

tank 30,000 Ltr Capacity Laying, jointing and testing of G.I pipe 

32mm dia. 

Estimated Cost: Rs.3,59,048/- Earnest Money: Rs 7,200/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

37 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages to Retrofitting of WSS Dugilag in 

Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Construction of intake chamber 

4 No’s diversion wall, head weir, laying, jointing and testing of GI 

pipe 32mm dia.) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.3,77,740/- Earnest Money: Rs 7,600/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

 



Job 

No. 

38 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages of R-wall of Ram Lal S/O Sh Uttam 

Ram VPO Neoli Kharahal in Tehsil and Distt Kullu Total 

Length=15 Rmt  

Estimated Cost: Rs.2,01,059/- Earnest Money: Rs 4,030/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

39 

Name of 

work 

Immediate restoration of rain damages to LWSS Talogi Matarna 

Trakda in Tehsil and Distt Kullu (HP) (SH:_ Providing fixing and 

testing of 5HP and 2HP submersible pump sets with allied 

accessories at pump house) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.3,43,502/- Earnest Money: Rs 6,870/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

40 

Name of 

work 

Tapping additional source through lift to various WSS under 

Phatti Kashawri in Tehsil Bhunter Distt Kullu (SH:- Excavation 

laying jointing and testing of GI pipe of various dia in village Olar 

& Pausi at various RD’s) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.2,04,945/- Earnest Money: Rs 4,100/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

General Conditions. 

1 The contractors/firms should possess the following documents (Photocopy to 

be attached):- 

2. Latest renewal/enlistment of contractor’s registration.  

3.  PAN No and GST Registration. EPF Registration No. before award of work. 

4. Draft Notice Inviting Tender/ Drawing/ specifications can be seen in the office 

of the undersigned on any working day between 11.00 A.M. to 4 P.M. 

5. Ambiguous/ telegraphic/ conditional tenders or tenders by fax shall not be 

entertained/ considered in any case. 

6. The Executive Engineer, reserves the right to accept/reject/cancel any or all 

tenders without assigning any reasons. 

7. The tender form will not be issued to the defaulter contractors. 

8. The offer shall remain valid up to 90 days after the opening of the tenders. 

9. The contractor must quoted their rates both in words as well as in figures. 

 

 

Executive Engineer  

JSV Division Kullu  

On behalf of the 

Governor of HP 

No. JSV-IDK-CB-TA-NIT/2023-24-18023-72   Dated:-14.02.2024  

Copy forwarded to the following for information:- 

1 The Engineer-in- Chief, JSV Department Shimla. 
2 All the Chief Engineer, JSV Department. 

3 All the Superintending Engineer, JSV Department. 
4 All the Executive Engineer, JSV Department. 
5 The Deputy Commissioner, Kullu. 
6 All the Assistant Engineer, under this Division. 
7 All the head of the Branches under this Division. 
8 Notice Board.    

                                                   

Executive Engineer 

JSV Division Kullu 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


